e
Lk 09&-%5?@3

TVLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER!S COURT

REGULAR MEETING

APRIL 1L, 1975

10:00 A.M.

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on the above
date, all members were present and the Meeting opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Cormissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Bslt
to approve monthly bills as submitted and approved by auditor. All voted
yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to approve monthly reports of County Extension Service. All voted yes,
none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Cormissioner Belt
to approve grant Agreement concerning Tyler County Airport improvement with
the Texas Aeronautics Commission. See attached agreement. All voted yes,
none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to approve monthly report of County Treasurer. See attached copy. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Parks
to acecept bid of Mann Furniture Company of $358.00. Including installment
for a 2 ton air condition for County Treasurers office. See attached bids.
411 voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and secondsd by Commissioner Belt
to adopt resolution concerning the House Bill 1412 and the Senate Bill 867.
See attached resolution., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Jordan
to have a telephone installed in the Driver's License and Social Security
office., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to designate the Citizens State Bank of Woodville as the County Depository
and the County School Depository for 1975-1976. All voted yes, none no,

A motion was made by Commissionsr Parks and seconded by Commissioner Belt

to allocate the Etitlement number 5 3rd quarter in the amount of $42,274.00
as follows: $15.000.00 in solid waste, %5,000.00 in County Tax Office,
$5,568.50 in each 1,2,3 & It Pets. road and bridge fund. All voted yes, none
voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to authorize the County Auditor to advertize for bids on Service Contract
on Typewriters and Adding Machine. All veted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Best
to approve request of Sheirff Craven to send 2 Dispa tchers to Dispatcher
School in Beaumont and to pay mileage on 1 car and noon meal for each,

All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Commissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Belt

to authorize request of Barbara Tolbert and 1 Deputy to attend Tax Conference
in Austin, Texas in May and to pay expenses and to have auditor to draw

in advance in this besfore going. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Best
to adopt resclution concerning Manpower Program. See attached copy. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Belt and seconded by Commissioner Best to
authorize Sheirff Craven to purchase head and speaker parts for high band
radio for use by Mr. Penny in the Welght Division Department of Public Safetr
and all voted yes, none voted no.



v U02 e 737

A motion was made by Commissioner Belt and seconded by Commissioner Parks
to accept bid of Lufkin Typewriter of $145.70 for an adding machine for J.P.
Pet.l. See attached bids. All voted yes, none noted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner Best
to table the question of office space for the Texas Department of Publiec
Welfare until Monday April 21, 1975 10:00 A.M. All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to canvass the results of County School Trustee election held on April 5,
1975 and the record the results as follows. Pet., L-Elected J.P, Hicks and
Pct. 2-Elected H.0. Seamons. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Belt
to pay expenses up to $300.00 to Val Blanchette to go to Washington to
represent Tyler County concerning the Land Use Program. All voted yes,
none voted no.

There being no further business the Meeting adjourned.

SIGNED: Tom D. Mann, County Judge

Joe I, Best, Comm. Pect. #1

H.M. Parks, Comm, Pct. #2

Kenneth Belt, Comm. Pct. #3

e rrw————

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct. #i

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk



e

FORM FCT2

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF April 1A ,197_5 Poge. 1 of 1
CLA!M REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Jury ____FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Cloim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Dace Paict by
WNE,,”‘EL L Claim Altowed Check No.
L195 Bill R. Jecnes Court Appointed Atly. C. R. Weems 100.00
L1379 JaP. Jurors JaP. Court — Jurors 20.00
4126 J Py Jurors J.P. Court ~ Jurors £0.00
—h192 Richard Neill Court Rept. Jones ws Weber 37.80
LO37 Duayne Overstreet, Atty ab Law | Court Apptd Atvby, Jimmy Boudreazux  5G.00
L1185 Jce R. Snith Court Apvtd. Atty, C.C. Riddick £0.00
LLT7L Squthwestern Bell Telephone Dist. Judge Telephone 16.92
L0398 Ricky Thompson Court Anptd. Atty. W.E. Parler 35.00

APPROVEEZTHIS L5 day of ezl REY S

) 5)7)2/_{)

COURTY JUDGE

’/?ﬂ—“! ”

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

g’/ : T-/“?ff

COUNTY AUD

R

0A™

00

gg L 194




P R S Y - IR SO PE R e P
] COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__ Auril 14 ,187_5 Page 1 of 1
CLAIM SEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Arvort Maint, FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Clai A f Dat i
aim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount o ate Paid by
Number o Claim Aliowed Check No.
L255 Culligan Water Cond, Utilities 6.50
1,265 Clemmons Tns. Agency Insurance 56.00
L257 Southwestern Bell Tele Phone 16,7,

Qn AT

GBL ENL

APPROVEQEAS /5 day of idaned” . 1935
AO é/;;z CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
e e . -

[l /o2 R
COUNTJUDGE T S&)/%J
" . COUNTY AUDYFOR |

FORM TCT2



S WSS e 2 G A

T sl T RN

FORM TCT2

COMMISSIONER'S CCURT OF April 14,

L1987 5 Page 1 of 1

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Faderal Rev. SharinminD TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date Paid by
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Allowed Check No.
2 2=n _Lufkin Typewriter Co. Typewriter — Dist. Clerk L50.50
257=n Tu:ficin Typewriter Qo 2 typeyribers — Co, Clevk 736,55
258-a Mustang Tractor Rapairs to Equipment, Pci. 3 451971
256-a L Monroe Caleuwlator Calculator = Dist. Clerk 290.00
Feb, Porticn of Trappers Sal. 200.00

253~a Texas Cooperative Trapping Fund

APPROVE fﬁls_%_tdﬁvof%uzﬁ 197

AL

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

g S =

COUNTY AUBPTOR

TOA

CPL¥ 200



R R TIMORY @b kLTS PR T R A M £y ) e At e 4 e

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__ grpil 1t ,187_5 Page_ 1 __of __=

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __Sc1id Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

[ 3]

-
o
&

g

Co

Ni':j;“er | NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM [ Am;:;:‘ of Aﬁ:;d c::::i ?\rq
L2007 Birdwells Helding & Machine Repairs L .00
210 J.E, Gardner 031 Co. Gas 162.86
L2309 Glenn Holldis Tire Flat 6.00
L2C5 Culf 031 Corp. _ Gas 177.52
L20) Geo. P. Bane Bepairs 11,43
__LZQS.._{__J_&_ N _Welddng Service Repairs 45.00
o h231 M.& 0 037 . _ LGas Lgh 00O
423 ¢ Pabtes fwbo Pardks Repairs £.50
4206 Texaco Gas 57.64
L2710 Turrers Radiator Serv. Radiator Repair 326,69
L2112 Woodvillie Auto Parts Repalrs 1057.24
I
I
| ;

APOROVED-FHIS /F  day ofﬁéﬁ’ Z _ersT
3 4 god

| So /4)_ = CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

COUNTY JUDGE fz»‘/)%,’

FORM TET2 _ COUNTY AUBTTOR

THL 7



Ot M LML i A et T 4 L 2B G R Ll

FORM TCT2

COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF ___April 1L

L1975

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Precinch

Page 1 of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE GF CLAIM Amount of bate | puiaty
Number o Claim Atowed | Check No.
L1180 Gep, P. Bane Bapairs o Egulipment 725002
L1778 Birdwells Walding & Mach. Shop | Repairs t0 Equipment 6.00
L7238 Lamar Cormer Aubo Repalr Rapairs fo FRouipment 666,88
1181 Freemzn (oncrate Works Culverts 1,.27.76
22176 Gulf O3l Corp. Gas 1i5.L0

—aayr b Gulf Yelding Co. Oxygan 12.85
4179 Gulf States Unilities Utilities 7.62
. h232 J.h. Gardner Gas 377.25
L230 M & O Cil Co. Gas 275.0C
L1758 Texaco inc. Gas 13.61
L1882 Woodviiie Auto Parts Repairs 2301

APPROVED-TH IS £ day of Rt
4] /p s
{ &3 AV, //7 g

RLIE

COUNTYJUDGE

CLA

PRA
vy

S CHECKED AND APPROVED

.l

COUNTY AUEGTTOR



B AT

AT T T

PICTNE ST P

FORM TCT2

COMMISSIONER'S COURT GF

April 1h

L1975

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Precinct 3

1

Page of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Amount cf ‘ Date

Nﬁ:‘ber NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM | cam | Atows c::;i 2’0'
__L2L5s Billingslay Auto Supply Parts 12,0
L25] City of Colmespeil Utilities 6.50
Lash Exxon Gas 13.22
Lzhd Tresman Conerete Works Culverts 672.00
Lelg CGulf ¢il Corporation Gas = 3 mos. 1458.00
L2L6 Gulf States Utilitdies Utilities 18.27
L2L9 Jimmys Auto Parts Parts 128.53
Y Liguigas |_Bubane £2.00
L2102 Mobil Oil Gas 107.25
L2} Michel Machinapy Fepsirs 11.22
1252 ¥ays Groceries Gas 22,7k
4210 _Ozden Chevrolet Fepairs 200.17
_h233 1 Texaco Gas 8,89
4239 Taxgas Gas 15.91
L250 Elton Tribble Groceries — John Kelly £7.80
_LA53 | Texaco Gas 3.69
Lona Vinson NMobil Center Gas 206, 86
L2hs Woodville Auto Parts Repairs 26.58
1,266 J.F, Gardner Gas 57L.83
L272 A & M Notor Co. Parts 233.C0

APPROVCV 15 S ddv of "(,/ 1972
&

S99 '/ /)//74_-,

COUNTY JUDGE e

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

[N

COUNTY AUEATOR

~
1

EvL W 200



i RN VT & T S AT 5, SR TR NS e

COMMISSIGNER'S COURT OF__ april 14 , 1975 Page__ L of 1
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, (o, Special # FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Ni'::er NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Am;:i: of A:?Z:;d C::ici Z"O‘
__Lkoes | Automotdve Parts & Service Cp, | Parbts 5L.10
__A2Q2 Big Tin Barn Repairs 64,90
L200 Birdwells Welding & Mach. Revalys 1o Eguivment 17.80
— 090 | W Utilities 6.00
L2073 J.E. Gargner 01l Co. Gas L1,5.99
LOESR Jack Lane Ford Repairs 9.3k
_ 4089 | Jimmys Aubo_Parts Parts 5.55
L2001 Moores Fxxon Service Station Repzirs to Eouirment £.25
_ o086 1 _Sem-louston Flechric Go~0p Ubiidbies Vpid 55
118 Sam_Housbon FElechric Utilities 6.22
L1199 Vinson Mobil Center Gas 740
e Feaan-lokidebaakan Cua i

APPROVEDLTHIS A ey ot 52

COUNT
FORM TCT2

L19RST

&
DGE

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

S

COUNTY AUHATOR

W 7(30 A

31



prias

A T AN L i

e N T e ]

FCORM TCTZ

COMMISSIONER'S COURT QOF Aordd 12,

L1975

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Precinct 1

Page L

ot 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by

Mumber ) Claim Aliowed Check No.
. h2éh . . Freeman Concrete Works Culverts 275
h26 Gu1f States Utilities Utilities 5.09
£256 Culf 011 Coryoration Gas 1C.61
_ 4260 | Senaca Water Supply Corp, Utilities .00
k262 | Sarm Houston Electric Utilities 48,59
1263 Ty Co Tesd Premix 30.00
. L258 Whites Mines . Premix 725.15
_ 4259 1| Whites tuto Stores Filters 6.00
L2271 _Wocdville Auto Parts Repairs LB6.T1

APPROVED TH] day of___ szt L 1OAST

A AN P
COUNTYKWDEE" " AV A g onn

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

.

Jedd L

COUNTY AUZATOR

q AT

C-s

¢

=z
T

Y

CpL



i b 2 ok ek e

ey

COMMISSI

ONER'S COURT OF Leril A4

,197 5 Page 3

of

CLA!M REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
m Claim T — Amount of Date Paid by
Nusmber NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Allowed Check No.
L
L2221 Si _Business Preduckts 0o, Clerk _ALES.T79
LI65 Tylar Co, Chapber of Cormmerce 21975 _Association Dues 10,00
L1668 Turner Plumbing Co, Repairs to_Counrthouss & Jail 17L.07
L1L0 Turners Radiator Service Bepairs to sutcs - Sheriff A15.T1
L150 Dessie Thrower Peading Prisoners — Sheriff a7.50
L15, n¥oag Gas = Sherif 204,33
L1536 1 Texaco Gag = Sheriff L22.58
~LLLI )} Tomuy Thomason Envelopes — Sherdff & Judge E0L00
K18 | Hesheim AULO. Janitors Supplies 21.50
193 | W Dt T s Eont?r RPg:, ‘:]._.68
Dal. Statement 266.30 332.98
L2239 West Publishing Co. Books - Co. Judge 7.00
24220 Xerox Corp. Rental on Machins - Co, Clerk _160.00
L2&7 Hart. Graphics Tax Cffice Suprnlies 141.50
APPROVEDAHIS % day of Forell GRS

(| Joonr LD 61712_;‘.

COUNYY JUDGE

FORM TCT2

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

ol

COUNTY AUDIFOR

10

0N

ChL o



FORM TCT2

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF___ftprdl 1 1875 Page 2 of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

_General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Am 1 of ; .
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount of Date Paid by
Number Claim Allowed Check No.
L6 Jung Factors, Inc. Gas ~ Sherif? 156.20
Lol Lustra Lightine Corp. Furcescant Bulbs «~ J.P. #1 35,66
L2223 Monrce Csleulstor Service Contract 159.0C
k55 Mobil Qil Corp. Gas ~ Shapriff 25.59
M58 Mantek Janitors Supplies 27,50
. ) Payroll Checks — $120.50
o6 Petionnal Cash Register Max Office $L9 00 169,50
K162 1 _Nationsl Cuard Assoc., of Tex. Advertising — Co. Judge 18.50
o h100 Office Supply Center Suprlies 21,90
Lahh 1 Pic & Sav Flaghlight Batteries — Sheriff 5.0
L1473 Pates Auto Farts Repalrs = Sheriff L9223
L1C Rogers Office Sungk Surplies 312,21
L1001 Southwestern Bell Telephone Fxt. 55.6, Pay phone .40,
Auditor 10 0l Agﬁ:_ne Serv. 1547
— - A‘Lor'm“v hlll y, Sheriff 503.5L,
Judpe /8. uj, Game Llaraen 14.25
Dict Clark- 11,00 i AL D0
JuP. £ 25.86, Treas, 15. 33, )
T —"Jtﬁfb:‘f_? S Tay— et EE55
. Tas Orfice 6;,..2_:’;. 715.'15
1156 Stsfford Lowden Oftice Supplies 268.03
4160 Sullivans Harduware Jarnitors Supplies 5841
Wanw S0 Badrees = Sheriff LC.1N
1103 Tler Co, Beooster Cffice Bupplies 229.52
4103 TyCo Fead Welght Tickets = Sheriff 19.C0
L3197 ¥ltor. Tribble Groceries Groceries - Linda Shoemaker 20.53

APPROVED TS /%7 _day of 4/ &

ﬂ /»C’}ﬂ /O /ﬁ//'/z

COUNTYJODGE

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

S

COUNTY AUDZTR

R

-
1

o9

fl oy

L



FORM TCT2

COMMISSIGNER'S COURT OF  April 14

,197. 5 Page L

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

of

General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Ni:i:er r NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM i Amcc‘n:i: ° A:?j\i.d | Cf:;i ::‘0‘
L1L9 Irene Amacker Feeding Prisorers 827.00
LC96 American Business Systems Supplies 191,29
1177 Amevican_Standard Corp Flucrescant Lite Bulbs 220.72
K170 ] Allisons Bldg. Mat Concrete Mix 13.50
4165 Birdwells Welding & Mach. Welding on Jail 2,00
L6 Corner Texaco Gas = Co. Judge 73.L
1149 City of Woodville Utilities 236.81
L1772 Corner Drive Inn Gro. | Leaf Bags 10.77
4157 | Fdwards Funeral Home Emer. Ambulance Wsyne Brandin 17.5C
4151 _Fworon - Gas — Sheriff 210,56
4159 | Etex Paper Co. Janiter Supplies 500,98
_M3A7 | Fast Tevas Bxberminsting Co. Ixberminating Courthouse 26.00
— 4194 Fred Grocery Groceries — Betly Kimbrell 35,00
L215 Fidlar & Chambers Suprlies, Treasurer 153.01
L33 ] Griffin Paarmacy _Filu ~ Sheriff 12,70
_on1n2 | Guif 05l Co. _Gas = Sheriff ] 22,21
Lig3 Dr. Jobn Gilchrist Foster Child Care . W. Philiipsg 7.0C
4198 Gassiotts Supplies, Ext., & Auditor 2.58
M2z Lewlis H. Hudson Constable Fee & Mileasge 87.Cc0
L1236 Omexr Tee Hall Congtable Fee & Milesge 87.00
W17 1 I B M Repairs to Typewriter & Co. Cl. 105.50
L5 Jack Lane Ford Repairs —~ Sheriff 2040

APPROV597T7)15744/_day of_év/ .

n s Y a

ar
COUNRLASUOGE ™~ 7 - 7 77 7 7

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

o0l s

COUNTY AUD)

R

gpL 9% zop‘ A



e U02 e 749

TEXAS AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

GRANT AGREEMENT
Part [ - Offer

Date of Offer: marep 12, 1975
_ 742-4-35098
TAC Project No: 742-4025180

TO:  cCounty of Tyler, Woodville, Texas
(Herein referred to as the "Sponsor")

FROM: The State of Texas, acting through the Texas Aeronautics Commission
(Herein referred to as the "Commission'')

WHEREAS, the Sponsor has submitted to the Commission an application for
grant dated  g.pober 11, 1974 , for a project for development of the
ounty Airport Airport, together with plans and speci-
ications for such project which application for grant as approved by the
Commission is hereby incorporated and made a part of this grant by refer-
ence so as to have the same effect as though repeated herein; and

WHEREAS, the Sponsor certifies that it has available in cash and/or in other
acceptable form the resources for the undertaking and successful completion

of this project; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has approved a project for development of the
Airport (herein called the "Project™) consisting of the following described
airport development:

Extention of lighted runway from 3425'

to 4000'; overlay of existing pavement
and other items.

YOUR COPY

TAC FORM 100 (Rev. 12/74) Page 1 of 5



002 e 799

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to and for the purpose of carrying out the
provisions of the Texas Aeronautics Commission Act as amended, and in
consideration of (a) the Sponsor's adoption and ratification of the conditions
comprising this Offer as hereinafter provided, and (b) the benefits to
accrue to the State of Texas and the public from the accomplishment of
the Project and the operation and maintenance of the Airport as herein
provided, THE TEXAS AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, FOR AND ON
BEHALF OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY OFFERS AND AGREES
to pay, as the State of Texas' share of the allowable costs incurred in
accomplishing the Project, 50 per centum of all
allowable costs, or the maximum obligation of the State payable under
this Offer, whichever is the lesser.

This Offer is made on and subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. The period of this agreement shall be twenty (20) years from the
date of Sponsor's acceptance.

2. The maximum obligation of the State of Texas payable under this
Offer shall be 331,000

3. The Sponsor shall:

a. Begin construction on or before May 1, 1975
Failure to do so will constitute just cause for termmatlon
of the obligations of the State of Texas hereunder by the
Commission, unless at the Sponsor's request, the Commission
grants additional time in writing.

b. Carry out and complete the Project without undue delay and
in accordance with the plans and specifications which are
incorporated herein. The Commission has the option to
withhold the payment of any State funds unlcss the plans
and specifications have been completed and approved by
the Commission.

¢c. Make every reasonable attempt to complete the Project on
or before September 1, 1975

4. The allowable costs of the Project shall not include any costs
determined by the Commission to be ineligible for consideration

as to allowability.

TAC FORM 100 (Rev. 12/74) - Page 2 of 5



o GG2 mee 791

5. Payment of the State of Texas' share of the allowable project costs
will be made pursuant to and in accordance with the established
procedures approved by the State Comptroller and the Commission.
Final determinarion as to the allowability of the costs of the project
will be made at the time of the final grant payment.

6. The Commission reserves the right to amend or withdraw this Offer
at any time prior to its acceptance by the Sponsor. The acceptance
period cannot be greater than 45 day after issuance unless
extended in writing by the Commission.

7. The Commission will not become a part of any contract or commitment
which the Sponsor may enter into or assume in carrying out this
Project. Progress payment from the grant will be paid to the Sponsor
periodically as development is satisfactorily completed. The Sponsor
in turn shall settle all project encumbrances and financial obligations.

8. Approximately ten (10) per cent of the total grant will be withheld by
the Commission, to be paid only after all work has been completed,
inspected and approved by the Commission, or its designated repre-
sentative.

9. Any and all fees collected for use of the airport or navigational
facilities constructed in part with funds granted herein shall be
reasonable and non-discriminatory. The amount realized from
fees so collected will be used solely for the operation, maintcnance
and upkeep of the airport, and for further development of the
airport as funds permit, (See also V. T.C.S. Art. 46d-11)

11. The Sponsor will, if requested by the Commission, on September |
of each and every year submit to the Commission an itemized
statement of revenue received from the airport and expenditures
made thereon for the preceding year.

11. All future development of the airport will be consistent with a
current master airport layout plan, approved by the Commission
and maintained by the Sponsor. A reproduceable copy of said
plan, and all subsequent modifications thereto, shall be filed
with and approved by the Commission.

12. Where the authorized airport developmeznt project includes the
installation of lighting, the Sponsor hereby agrees unconditionally

TAC FORM 100 (Rev. 12/74) . Page 3 of 5



that such lighting system will, whether automatlg: 11y a
be in operation from sunset to sunrise. EFJE %?%2

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

13. None

Breach

Of primary importance to the Commission is compliance with the terms and
conditions of this agreement, [f, however, after all reasonable attempts to
require compliance have failed, the Commission finds that Sponsor is un-
willing and/cr unable to comply with any of the terms and conditions of this
agreement, or the application incorporated herein, the Commission may, in
its discretion, require a pro rata refund of money granted herein, depending
upon the time of breach.

The Sponsor's acceptance of this Offer and ratification and adoption of appli-
cation for grant incorporated herein shall be cvidenced by exccution of this
instrument by the Sponsor, as hereinafter provided, and said Offer and
Acceptance shall comprise a Grant Agreement, constituting the obligations
and rights of the State of Texas and the Sponsor with respect to the accom-
plishment of the Project and the operation and maintenance of the Airport,
Such Grant Agreement shall become effective upon the Sponsor’s acceptance
of this Offer and shall remain in full force and effect throughout the uscful
life of the facilities developed under the Project, but in any event not to
exceed twenty (20) years from the date of said acceptance.

STATE OF TEXAS
TEXAS AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

bY(/c’/u_ s //[/4/)’//

Charles Murphy, DuoctcL)},

TAC FORM 100 (Rev. 12/74) Page 4 7

-




Part Il - Acceptance

The County of Tyler does hereby ratify and adopt all statements,
representations, warranties, convenants and agreements constituting the described
Project and incorporated materials referred to in the foregoing Offer, and docs
hereby accept said Offer, and by such acceptance agrees to all of the terms and

conditions thereof.

v ,
Executed this ¢/ ’U"(day of ﬁﬂ{/ . 1975

(Seal)
(Sponsor)
> & 77 7 _
Attest: ﬂ/‘/ﬁ{{, -/BYO/ Zz27 /J' %élw\_
Title:  county clerk Title:  County Judge

TAC FORM 100 (Rev. 12/74) - Page 5 of 5



BALANCES, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

ANl Funds
Vienth {3f March, 1975
BL:—(: RCLIPTE  § TRANSFERS TUTAL .]-J-l_!;:-:s‘.lﬂl" TRANSFERS § BALANCEL aT
FIND FLEVIOUS PRESENT N Proornt ouT END OF
MOLTH MOnTIL Moniih MONTH
Jury t‘?'ﬂi‘i;ﬁi . '73';(‘ 78 /17 Yiﬁ/ A jﬁé Addo 7 N Jeleiciclo 9
General 3rd Class .f’__/j_[.%f‘!é_?_{/ A BLsy 1T {r7A3441% 328 7 /SEZ@J il Al Jf el 72
Solid Waste stzsl b daualee] L] | Dislasted] [dgdsee ] TR | Qisair] 250
C & J-FPermanent Improve. TARAZE] isislasive 1 : A= vivared IS dojoe L RIFT | T
Library [/ |54 A T 4 A3/ \sielldoo 1 31| aes
Heaith "me_;_j' o & i -/ At L7l oy — I |27 ar
Svecial R & B #1 . Fyi;z NG/ §_ S| 26|57 it oA Gl 78 o845 35 + Asizl 27
Soecial R & B #2 Bigeer2 MyEERTY RERESNE RYE 200 HRAES +|_§_kedaso
Soccial R & B E3 Assiaz] | dalz] 1L 1ddea] | - | Vdasl e
Speccial R & B # {EZJ!S‘(? o) zzi?/,z S T (f A5 i ] ﬁ':/ 93)
Special R & B #5 3;4{405 Aol Ae|#28 - J,Agz/. ¢ok lalosir oo /54“;_5—.44
Speciai_ R & B #6 M;}Z: -%.ilj___ 2013 2] 4R daelags P - 4 _m ?.1@' (/E 94
R & B #1 | RGEViARE) __P‘?/‘?;U b ldglelsion] [dddd s T Aegles
R & B #2 J_;wfgi ;V-Z';’.‘iWL7¢ Asied § | |1 T @ iAse| 799 sle s 76 T AL TN |/ F
R & B #3 / zt,{i,g.,:fa{_ Jals ’ngf/ 7 + 25 /4819521 |gasiAse - a3tal30
R & B #4 13127 tlol3inv) 2z 27l A 39 izl e " Jbidslo /s
Lateral Road #1 4 klsizia7 ) BENRENE RV ALY RN i B EENY
Lateral Road #2 Ak ACY: jlj _ F_‘_"__M_ Lo tSTe 4 A N 1 | e 7
Lateral Road #3 s - + Li7le| #s . 1 . 7?1—‘//
Iateral Road # 12 2_5_‘1(‘77_3 1 - A At 7l 1olldeloo | QI;‘S",,'ZE
County Svecial #1 2oV lee A3 73 - s19|71 333 Aol s|75 1 o Ael sp
County Special #2 H2iA e s ddldd 18 - Ailrtalzz sl i T,
County Special # 2alszi7y j A8 e — 2l 35t e|5e clrlze i Alasol e
County Special # ALLYTE T AF] 6l 2257 - Ml et sz A 75 sl SAnel7e7
General ROW I & S blstslsl se | lacleletze 2l slsdoc) Adldalel e o L slasisleo
ROW 1 Halos - - A7) 03 = - 42|03
ROW #2 A/9183 = - 3/6|53 - ~ 1952
ROW #3 JHR A L 114 i N IN
ROW #4 2 16sT = | 2/} 5] 4 1 A6
Tyler Co.Employees Savingg i._L-L g Ag]e0 = v qe 22 =+ 5191720

. e o oo

iU

it

fg L IV ?



BALANCES, RE

-
JEL

Yy

All

S AMD DISBURSEMENTS

Funds
March,

1975

Yont Of

RECEIPTS § TRANSFERS TOTAL ol senenis | TRANSFERS | DALAKCE AT
FUND PRESENT ™ Fresent our D
MONTL Mouth
Airport Maintenance i) - Asi7]ov ,/J%ﬁ‘qa 4
tate Cost i 7lse +- Henslt (¢ 3 - -
= N g i bl
School Depository o =4 1 |&A773 _WT,L,._;_ -
Hospital Depository j/ 2 157 - )'J;oj‘/ 2| J2, 30'5};‘5’; -1 |
i
- 1
Totals ols| {37t siadelsiol 7l e S A ATAESs P2 PO 1 Boeelzsizica
.
. i + -1
Balance Per Bank Statement 1 | N 7310 78
Less Outstanding Checks : LA S5 6| /5
, 5 . - L st
Total Balance - LL._W__ [ 1 EAAE SEIAE
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS _ 1§ B RSN -
i s
R & B #1 AR Al le o
R & B #£2 r ; Slolojco
--A”Tﬂ — —
R & B 4 ! Al loje o
T {
Jury Fund 1] NNES Seleje12 e
Gensral Fund i LR N Slelgele| oo
C :& J- Permanent Improve. el Bk s Srieed
Library i Aolelao
Special R & B #1 /1(-4‘5 o0
Latecral Road #4 HAclele o
Countv Special #2 Ao oo
County Swecial #4 setdaloloe
General ROW I & S Jelaejal oo
ROW 4 Holejelo o
Airport Maintenance Astel ol oe
Total 151/ s510] 2] 2 0

—

4

i

o

_gg L 19%3 (7



BALANCES,

All Funds

RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Vonth ¢3f _March, 1975
Bj\F"}:QCE RECEIPTS TRANSFEXS TOTAL Disbarsements § TRANSFERS § BALANCE AT
FUND PRESENT N Present out END OF
MONTH Month MONTH
INDEBTEDNESS 1 3 |
501lid Waste | Andé|al 98
C & J-Permanent Improve.f | ! Tiolo| ae|oa
General ROW I & S ! Sejeiole 2
R & B #l-Motor Gradex Jtgelelof
R & B #2-Motor Grader | jjm,c, @peo
R & B #2-Front End Loader e | /ccloooo
R & B #3-Grader | 2dslalon
R & B #3-Backhoe VAYS S
R & B #d4-Motor Grader e bl Blef /!Lg ‘f’l‘??
:
Total Indebtedness | _ 24151417137
Austin Fuller, Co. Treasurdr|| ||

r




WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this ég{ day of

A.D., 1975,

L on - Pt
= IoWe

ner t.

C)\;_f’lz\ A ./(
I

Commigs

Vi /mgf

Commissiocner Pct.

]
}41/1|14q ,4 & //}l v;

4thm1551oner Pct. £

T '

/ﬁ i ) '__,'_./ i ; )
“hrdor e B Spw dlzar
ﬂaommissioner ct. ﬁ4

L

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Tom D. Mann,
Best, Comm. Pct. #1, H. M.

County Judge, and Joe I, Be
Parks, Comm. Pct. #2, Xenneth Belt, Comm. Pet. #3
Jordan, Comm, Pet. #4, County Commiss-—

and James R.
ioners of said Tyler County; each respectlvgly},on
2 .

A3

this

“\\\\\\\*‘

AV S an] 043



305 NoRTH MAGNOLIA
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75879

MCCLURE FURNITURE | Ay :
o UG2 e 753

283-2519
0 Austin Fuller DATE April 2, 1975
County Treasurer
SUBJECT
1 #6234-3J 24,000 BTU Amana Air Conditioner $629.95

Amana has a five (5) year warranty on parts and labor,
Uses less electricity.
Runs quiet.

Form ML § N73 The Drowing Baord, Inc., Box 505, Qalios, Texos



Propagal
Wattsco Air Conditioning & Heating

109 East Bluff St.
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

Page No. of Pages

o 5

ex

Phone 283-3696
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
County Treasurer (Austin Fuller) 283-3054 4-10-75
STREET 108 NAME

County Court House

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

Woodville, Texas 75979

JOB LOCATION

ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS

JOB PHONE

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

SURJECT: Window Unit

EQUIPMENT: Kelvinator

SIZE: 2 Ton

MODEL: K524225

One year parts and labor

Five year factory warranty on compressor

$429.95

iﬂﬂr ﬁrnpnm hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

dollars ($

Payment to be made as follows:

-

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike
manner according o stapdard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifica-
tions involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an
extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents
or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance.
Cur workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

N

Authorized
Signature .

Note: This proposal may be
withdrawn by us if not accepted within

days.

ﬂn’nﬂatu‘? nf aﬁrnpﬂﬁal — The above prices, specificalions
and conditicns are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized
to de the work as specified. Payment will be made as cutlined above.

Date of Acceptance:

Signature

/
w

Signature

FORAM 11 &.T COPYRIGHT 1960 — NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE, INC.. TOWNSEND. MASS.



WHITE'S AUTO STORES

290—834

we  AUTIHORIZED DEALER VoL 8\3{3 PACE ’TSSA

BID ON 24,000 BTU WINDOW UNIT AIR CONDITICILR

$358.00

This is to be installed in the County Treasurers
cffice at the Tyler County Court House.

This is the Installed Price

Terry Watts

. %w

WHITE'S AUTO STORE

205 W, BLUYF 3TREET

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979
WHITE MAGIC 50 TIRES Guaranteed 40,000 Miles
WHITE PLASTI.GLAS BATTERY Guaranteed 48 Months



DAVID P. MANN JR., PROPRIETOR LEE DENNIS MANAGER-

— :
MANN _Furniture co. o UG2 14 785

206 BLUFF STREET PHONE BU 3-3740
WOODVILLE, TEXAS

(/%/zg(j /(7/ /7‘7)/

) . / _ \
_;/c e2 wilee CerlC D Ll
L7

< ’ / /7 N

- /ﬂ ,ég Q"fz«
- %JQZ{@QMJ—L ?/ / 2

2z
%q 35 =
; Jgrt

j & {:Cfi"‘j .CA %“&/‘ /’Vﬂ(—;“'gz(— ,’d / ’ - )
é;l_ - - - < z |
- {Qp .. 7 /Q 4 b (2,.{/1

C)(MW ' . e P e g O Crald_
a//“ ca . B 2 .

7 %«; ., T S o
o /[/, dokree 07727 faree: fA

V4 Lt
ACC 10C er |
é. /{ﬂ’ ‘z; (o ¥ JA ({7%7(3// %z"ﬁ%“ 2 s é{%‘

y/Z. i Lo ' } o,
2~ O Za’{QJ Al O LA LES 34 AP 4/;&*4(4“1{#’ A C(d«@@.‘

/(' Z, ' -é’x_q«; (Zzq Q{fﬁ Cae -,zfQ LRy < (l‘jpfau;;,j
L
BT sonsice. Soea PRl <X w0 L < e,

Tk o it

@«O 7‘?@@1




I‘.f' ;': . .y
Whitian Fromitre £ Annliano
ny O IGR0E

I

WOODVILLE, TExas
thAS v UGZ e 61

F—ﬂw@n@ﬁég v |
Fniodioh S po
LW@MW“’J

STUE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. YOU ANCELLED ©HECK 18 YOUR NRECEIPT. $————————

DATE DESCRIPTION CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE

'?/Mﬁcﬁfuaﬂ é,\/(i 25ode BT Fi o
j N w@ﬁflﬂyz B M&p@- /‘%Uéizzéﬁﬂ,

rd

] ?}/w e Q& E PEry S
&f%tﬂfm;@mzaﬁg
Nedzt (/09
btﬁ—gib\,— Jolo 62
ot o i Bl OHE TS

‘ 6;;../‘“‘—-‘
/uvv*—"
K&‘

LTSI,
Wrtttht .
0L .
T T T
WOUSVinle, TelAls

PAY LAST AMOUN

G\\ 5

[
ZKn

-
ALANCE COLUMN 4

Redjffrm BKB72



. Whition Furniturs 2 > A “Mianes’

107 EA3Y SLiE

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. YOUR CANCELLED CHECK I§ YOUR RECEIFT, $

DATEL DESCRIPTION CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE

Klirin o /0.

Aipon BTU - dddomeas!
Yo, Jya/umﬁﬂ' el 0 lR at
DCBQ"GJL U),u &~

&%ﬂ ity

é‘%/ﬂ—ﬁ" W{‘@*z Lt ;..nrﬁ
Q.1 W

Redi?rm BKE72

S}

> B ™

Q)

SALGS.
o ralz s O

Do 2. Jo 03
[ HPGTE"

PAY LAST AMOUNT IN BALANCE COlUMN 4

o |
@0 .
R

\"J

§+

Y




OWNED AND OPERATED BY

MERCHANT - S

o U2 e 763

BIg o Ala Jo. JElion s A0 SounTY LiasbncR

£L,000 BTU alr Conditionsr,...degular trice 3:1%,G5
. es o iscount TR

319.00

vesednetalistion 16,00

Total 395,80

Q ]

GUARAMT =2 rROVID A

A, HMeehanlcal adjustment, parts snu s-wrvice one (1] vesr
from date of =ale.

. lecnsnicel pefrigercting syatem gusranteed five (I)
years from dets of ssle,

e mAIT 00 50 A4 niT, which 1s renewavle esch resr,
mav og surchnss ed for $21. 95 proviasg tne fo.lowing service

N

by aut .orized Seszrs technicisns:

A. Adjustments, psrte tnc service for tne 1ife of tne Acree-
rent,

5. we will, at customer's reoguest and convenience, clean
2vaporator snd conaensery instzll 2 new filter; if unit
has disposzble type filter; checx ooerastion of =11 con-
trols; adjust or reolsce perte 1f neeueu,

C. Unlimited ecglls for non-tschnical cervice such as re-

olecement of blown fuses,

An ¥M.,A. purcaesed at the time of corisinal sale provides the
above service free the first vear. For exsiple, an .4, pur-
chrased April 7, 1075 would not ex.ire until thJl 1, 1377, It
snoula be noted that ¥ the ¥,aA., is not rurdiased until a yvesr
from date of s=ale, the sbove I,4, coversze ls not provised tns
fiirst vesr. '



-
AV iBJ
"'d 11\ -
D (9 1o COUNTY DEPOSITORY PLEDGE CONTRACT
U AND/OR FDIC AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL. FUNDS 229

STATE OF TEXAS County Numbher
’ ) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
County of Tyler

That The Citizens State Bank of Woodville ___, Texas, does

BANK
hereby pledge and deposit the following securities with the Commissioners’ Court of Tyler

County, in the amount of $25,000.00 Dollars, upon the terms and conditions and forthe
purposes hereinafter set forth:

( PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT INSTEAD OF ALL OR A PORTION OF SUCH APPROVED SECURITIES; AND CONTINGENT LPOMN SAID
BANK NOW HAVING, AN CONTINUING, AND MAINTAINING DEPOSIT INSURANCE FROM THE FEDERAL DEFOSIT iNSURANCE
CORPORATION; THE DEPOSIT AND PLEDGE OF APPROVED SECURITIES MAY BE WAIVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT iN AN
AMDUNT EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT OF SUCH FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION PROTECTION FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL
FUNDS).

{(SECURITIES PLEDGED FOR PURFOSES OF THE AGREEMENT)

ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION & SERJAL NO % RATE MATURITY DATE PAR VALUE
11-15-74 (U. 8. Treasury Note 7 3/4 11-15-77 25,000,00
deposited with First City Nati

_Bank,
Houston, Texas under Trust Receipt #236672
~ |Fhis receipt covers $130,000.004the balancé of
$105,000.00 to secure County Fwids |

[ATTACH SEPARATE EXHIZITS IF NECESSARY. FOIC AMOUNT (REGULAR) s 40,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PLEDGE MUST BE STATED.) | FDIC AMOUNT (INT. & SINKING) s 10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT s_105,000.00

THE citi'an’ YT SHALL FURNISH OR CAUSE TO BE FURNISHED, SAFEKEEFING RECEIPTS, OR

TRUSTﬁEi |PTS ISSUED BY THE HOLDER OF THE SECURITIES PLEDGED TO THIS AGREEMENT, TO THE CQUNTY JUDGE OF
a COUNTY, WHICH RECEIFTS SHALL EVIDENCE THE PLEDGED INTEREST IN AND TO ALL OF THE
SECURITIES PLEDGED AND BANK FURTHER AGREES THAT IT SHALL PROMPTLY FURNISH PHGTO COPIES OF SUCH RECEIPTS
OROTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY, OFFICE OF THE BUSINESS MANAGER, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711,
BANK FURTHER AGREES AND SHALL PROMPTLY FURNISH TO SAID TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY NOTICE OF ANY AND AL
CHANGES, SUBSTITUTIONS, OR REPLACEMENTS, OF THE COLLATERAL SECURITIES.

THE CONDITIONS of the above contract are such that, whereas, the above bounden pledgor, the
Citizens State Bank of Woodville ., Texas, was duly and legally

chosen by the Commissioners’ Court of Tyler County, Texas, as depository of the

school funds of said county for a pericd of two vears ending sixty days from the time fixed by law for

the next selection of a depository.

NOW, THEREFORE, the above bounden pledgor, the _C-v-zens State Bank of

Woodville Texas, agrees to the following, to-wit;

1. That it will safely keep and faithfully disburse the school funds according to law, and pay such
warrants and/or vouchers that may be legally drawn on the funds by legal authority, and that it will ac-
count for and report annually a statement of such to the Commissioner’s Court and to the Commissioner
of Education, as is required by law;

2. That it will comply with all the provisions of the laws of the State of Texas relating to school
fund depositories, that it will perform all duties therein specified, and will execute any and all instru-
ments and documents necessary to evidence its obligation to this county;

3. That, at the expiration of the term for which it has been chosen, it will turn over to its succes-
sor all the funds, property, and other things of value, coming into its hands as depository, and return
the securities pledged to the pledgor, In the event of violation of any or all eonditions of this contract,

the Commissioners” Court of __ Tyler County, Texas, is herehy autho-
rized to sell at public or private sale, with or without notice to the pledgor, the securities or any part
thereof, and apply the proceeds of sale to the satisfaction of any or all conditions of this contract.

TEA-718



6 g g0 -’ F
U-’f e (64
THE CONDITIONS of this contract are such that if the said depoesitory bank shall pcrform all obli-
gations hereinabove specified it shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

The above provisions are given in addition to any remedy the pledgee may have in any suit brought
on this contract in any court in this State. Any suit arising out of or in any way connected with this

contract shall be tried in the County of Tyler , State of Texas, in any court
thergaj.p,ha‘\fin '"'fdrlsdlctlon of the subject matter thereot.

; f’@(‘ﬂﬁREOF witness our hands and seal this 10th day of March ,

¢ Approveﬂj& Open mmlsslonera Court thls ' L
: 77 Qe
5 i(SealoE Bnmk) [ day of _ J L[ 8K 1 1 ﬁ D e
= 19 . N et

,g\ma:mm State Bank P ‘. o

COUNTY JUDGE

.
RS E TR RN
U,

, Texas

By (Seal of Court}

Carey 1. C \

- ACKNOWLEDGMENT o
STATE OF TEXAS |

County of Tyler ‘ Bef;)re v, _the wndersigned authority

Carsy L. Cruse

"on this day personally appeared . President of

ihe Cltizens State Bank of Woodviile

[DEPOSITORY BANK)

, Texas, known

to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same as the act and deed of the aforementioned bank, a corporation, for the purpose

_ and consxderatlon therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.
e
B L
S Giver: (IN;)ER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 10¥B_gay of _ March

. Y AD. 19 75'

=7 e

Notary Public in and for Tyler County, Texas
w3 3 = )
T, P > >
a o E O i
H x o, < Z .
& o w Sbel
B g o 2 n Loty =
g 27 2 Zzx 3l
S8 3 8 s ou oL ke
E . O “w S F - g
wy - e |
o 9 < < o
00 g O = —
G g i:-’ & [ R T : i—;§
|.I.| 1]
S n b} o o mo w p—
fa) ke wl - w D B
< g ¢ 5 A B2 |z
> (o] i wd o vy t.‘ e -
| o - IL a [ ] . M) < i o 57
2 O o 0 - @
3 E & w £ g i —
- B
(&) = » w
3 I
2 = =
o <0 [aa]




COUNTY DEPOSITORY PLEDGE
CONTRACT AND/OR FDIC AGREEMENT

S
oo U2 oo von
L UG2 1y (65
THE CONDITIONS of this contract are such that if the said depository bank shall perform all obli-

gations hereinabove specified it shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

The above provisions are given in addition to any remedy the pledgee may have in any suit brought
on this contract in any court in this State. Any suit arising out of or in any way connected with this

coniract shall be tried in the County of TY]..!‘ , State of Texas, in any court
w,r}sdlctlcn of the subject matter thereof.

'VrHEREOF witness our hands and seal this +0bh A0th 4.y or March |
.f
) Approvgzr'(m Open Commissioners’ Court this

[ " say of / 4‘““”4‘/ A, D.

13%4/%

COUNTY JUDGE

\\

, Texas

| B; Q\MJ }SQ\\)\&MM (Seal of Court)

vw 1. C u ESIDENT e PN S.

\ ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS RS
County of Tyler } Before Me, the underaigned mﬂbﬂt’
on this day personally appeared Cm L. Gruse , President of i

ih Citizens State Bank
e of

{DEPCSITORY BANK}

Woodville

, Texas, known

to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same as the act and deed of the aforementioned bank, a corporation, for the purpose

and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GLVF‘N UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the S0BR 4,0 of _ March

'A lD 19 ﬁ?_ _,

313
Notary Public in and for 17 r County, Texas
2 & \
O . . o
F o —
< _—
2 8 1< g ——
18 L £ % 2 e
3 8 o u Hle
= Qo= L
O m H z I-' N "::‘:_ <
o i = 5 z [
5 o> F 1%
br3 a ° w o @ g|a
x 5 3 N |z
L Dl © : W o (e 35
] 9 x o o
ul
é Pe < - —
8 %
3 2
D =
L% &




COUNTY DEPOSITORY PLEDGE CONTRACT

AND/OR FDIC AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL FUNDS 229
STATF\ O F TF\KAq County Number
) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
County of Tyler :
That Tn@ Citisens State Bank of Woodville . Texas, does
BANK

hereby pledge and deposit the following securities with the Commissioners’ Court of Tyler

County, in the amount of $25 »000,00 Dollars, upon the terms and conditions and forthe
purposes hereinafter set forth:

{PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT INSTEAD CF ALL OR A PORTION OF SUCH APPROVED SECURITIES; AND CONTINGENT UPON SAID
BANK NOW HAVING, AND CONTINUING, AND MAINTAINING DEPOSIT INSURANCE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE
CORPORATION; THE DEPOSIT AND PLEDGE OF APPROVED SECURLTIES MAY BE WAIVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT IN AN

AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT OF SUCH FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION PROTECTION FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL
FUNGS!.

ISECURITIES PLEDGED FOR PURPOSES OF THE AGREEMENT!

ISSUE DAT DESCRIPTION & SERIAL NO % RATE MATURITY DATE PAR VALUE
11-15-7,; |U. S, Treasury Note 7 3/ 11-15-77 25,000,00 |
deposited with Pirst City Nati Bank
Houston, Texas under © Receipt #236672
WMt covers $130,000.00+the balanck of
2000.00 to secure County [
(ATTACH SEPARATE EXHIBITS IF NECESSARY. FDIC AMOUNT (REGUL AR] 3 ho.mOoOO
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PLEDGE MUST BE STATED.) FDIC AMOUNT [INT. & SINKING! 3 h0,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 3 10;;@.@
THE Citizens SBK‘NE‘M SHALL FURNISH OR CAUSE TQ BE FURNISHED, SAFEKEEPING RECEIPTS, OR
TRUWTS ISSUED BY THE HOLDER OF THE SECURITIES PLEDGED TO THIS AGREEMENT, TO THE COUNTY JUDGE OF

COUNTY, WHICH RECEIPTS SHALL EVIDENCE THE PLEDGED INTEREST IN AND TO ALL OF THE
SECURITIES PLEDGED AND BANK FURTHER AGREES THAT IT SHALL PROMPTLY FURN!SH FPHOTO COPIES OF SUCH RECEIPTS
OR OCTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY, OFFICE OF THE BUSINESS MANAGER, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78751,
BANK FURTHER AGREES AND SHALL PROMPTLY FURNISH TO SAID TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY NOTICE OF ANY AND ALL
CHANGES, SUBSTITUTIONS, OR REPLACEMENTS, OF THE COLLATERAL SECURITIES.

THE CONDITIONS of the above contract are such that, whereas, the above hounden pledgor, the
Citizens State Bank o Woodville

, Texas, was duly and legally
chosen by the Commissioners’ Cowrt of Tyler

County, Texas, as depository of the
school funds of said county for a period of two vears endinig sixty days from the time fixed by law for

the next selection of a depository.

. Citisens State Bank
NOW, THEREFORE, the above bounden pledgor, the of

Woodville

Texas, agrees to the following, to-wit;

1. That it will safely keep and faithfully disburse the school funds according to law, and pay such
warrants and/or vouchers that may bhe legally drawn on the funds by legal authority, and that it will ac-

count for and report annually a statement of such to the Commissioner’s Court and to the Commissioner
of Education, as is required by law;

2, That it will comply with all the provisions of the laws of the State of Texas relating to school
fund depositories, that it will perform all duties therein specified, and will execute any and all instru-
ments and documents necessary to evidence its obligation to this county;

3. That, at the expiration of the term for which it has been chosen, it will turn over to its succes-
sor all the funds, property, and other things of value, coming into its hands as depositery, and return

the securities pledged to the pledgor. In the event of viotation of any or all conditions of this contract,

. ler
the Commissioners’ Court of 4 County, Texas, is hereby autho-

rized to sell at public or private sale, with or without notice to the pledgor, the securities or any part
thereof, and apply the proceeds of sale to the satisfaction of any or all conditions of this contract.

TEA-718



rE

M TR I I, LA e

o

R TR e

.

.‘f—%

e R St

Lorr e oo GG e 16§

WHEREAS House Bill 1412 and Senate Bill 867 have been introduced

in the Legislature for 1975, increasing the fees for the handling of motor vehicle

registration.
WHEREAS the cost of employing help has increased tremendously,
and- the fees now allowed are inadequate to pay the cost of administration plus
the storage space and office space used in this work.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners Court
of f//(/'c—*- County go on record as supporting House Bill 1412 and

Senate Bél 867, increasing the fee for each of the license issued by the Assessor

and Collector of Taxes.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be

presented to each member of the Delegation of . jbi £ Lt ] County,

VOTED this /5/ g:jof (jﬁ;f/u/wn.

-

= e .
County Judge

T
Commissionér

|
\

7 A
Qv L0 it
(Z;}mmissioncr V4

et

Commissioner




0o U32 g 63

RESGLUYUTION

WHEREAS, the Governor of Texas is Prime Sponsor for
Balance of State Manpower Programs with the U. 5. Department
of Laboyr, Manpower Administration, Region VI, under the Compre-
hensive Employment and Training Act, and

WHEREAS, the Governor has delegated this responsibility
to the Texas Department of Community Affairs, and

WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Community Affairs is
soliciting a comorehensive delivery system and administrative
mechanism for each designated program area within the Balance-
of-State jurisdiction through the Request for Proposal Process,
and i

WHEREAS, the Deep East Texas Council of Governments
by action of its Executive Commitiee on March 27, 1975 determined
that it should seek to be designated as the administrative agency
for the Comprehensive Cmployment and Training Act Program for
the Deep East Texas Region.

NOW, THEREFOQRE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY OF TYLER:

1. That the Degep East Texas Council of
Governments has the concurrence and
support of Tyler County in its
application to the Texas Department
of Community Affairs for designation
as the administrative agency Tor the
Deep East Texas Region,

2. That it is recommended to the Texas
Department of Community Affairs that
the Deep East Texas Council of Gov-
ernments be designated as the ad-
ministrative agency for the Deep
East Texas Region.

3. That this action be reflécted in the
minutes of this meeting.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 14th day of April, 1975.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
TYLER COUNTY

o M

County Judge 7

ATTEST BY:

S

o . - h_-“—-ﬁ\-\\
CM// N A g7 }«::z_>
ounty Clerk




~:'T?l‘-;-b:_ .




LUFKIN TYPEWRITER COMPANY

505 SOUTH FIRST STREET
TELEPHONES NE 4-8113 AND NE 4-9124

LUFKIN, TEXAS 75201 \ /

March 20, 1975

o W
Mr. E. A. Sturrock \CJ
J. P. Precinct 1
100 Courthouse
Room 108

Woodville, Texas 75979

Dear Sir,

Please consider this our bid on the following machine:

Remington Adding Machine $173.00 )
Less 10% Discount 17.30 P
Less Trade in . 10.00 VN

YPIETTO Lk .
P s {f{-’

We hope we have the pleasure of furnishing you this e 4'ﬁ¢ﬁ
equipment.

Yours very truly,

LUFKIN TYPEWRITER CO.

L) C AnTradts)

D. C. Satterwhite, Owner

DC3/mm



~

*

i

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER

{}-“‘) -
Y Wi, TAGF lt'ﬁ‘

“é‘s’wirzg gy[s’a Counfy Since 1930”7

P. 0. BOX 248 PH. 283-2434 WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

The following is our price on electric adding machines:

;h4¢j Olivette—Quente,—lists 7, total 8 .
W%& Repeat MUTtipLicati o irres svsrers$ti0.
A : -

m;‘*tat al 11—6‘ e .‘.o.$l hO .

Remington 478, lists 7 total 8........8164.

Remington Model 489...cieverecnceessss$169,

NCR lists lo’ total ll......'..l......$169.

Citizen Controller, lists 10, totalll,..$179.
(Has equel multiplication)

K 2logh 4. Lt



Commissioner's Court Meeting VoL .
Special Meeting 002 PABE,?}B

9:00 a.m,
April 25, 1975

At the Special Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner’s Court, held on
the above date and time, all members were present except for Commissioner
Parks. The Meeting opened with a praver.

The court conviened to canvass results of election of -April 22, 1975,
A motion was made by Commissicner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner
Belt to record the results of the Constitutional Amendment Election held on

April 22, 1975---Results as follows #1 for 721 Against 173

#2 For 558 Agalnst 325,
All voted yes, none voted no.

There being 5t further business, the Meeting adjourned.
SIGNEE@‘é/ d riﬁ/ﬂvw——mn D. Mann, County Judge

oe Best, Comm. Pct, #l

?7 55447»' /‘L H.M. Parks, Comm, Pct, #2
-Kenneth Belt, Comm,. Pct, #3
/James R, Jordan, Comm, Pct, #4

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk



